() Dometic

USA

SERVICE OFFICE
Dometic Corporation
2320 Industrial Parkway
Elkhart, IN 46516
574-294-2511

CANADA

Dometic Corporation
46 Zatonski, Unit 3
Brantford, ON N3T 5L8

When ordering parts, always state:

MODEL NO. - PRODUCT NO. - QUANTITY -
PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION

For Electric Details also state:

VOLTAGE - WATTAGE

RM2410
Refrigerator
Parts List

CANADA Product Model Voltage | Refrig. Frame| Door Style| Door/Door Trim Market Brand
519-720-9578 Number Number Color Color
For Service Center 921930802 RM2410 | 120 VAC| Taupe Standard | Taupe USA, Canada Dometic
Assistance Call:
800-544-4881
4 )
L Series )

Form No0.3311235.000 1/07
©2007 Dometic Corporation

LaGrange, IN 46761




RM2410 Parts List

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Page#

Index#

Cabinet, Exterior Components............ 5-6 1-91
Cabinet, Interior Components.............. 7-8 3-64
Cabinet, Rear VieW ..........cccccveevviinnnn. 11-12  33-141
Control & Burner Components............ 9-10 1-151
DoOr ASSIM. ..oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 3-4 1-26
Wiring Diagram ..........cccccvvvvvviiieeeennnn. 13 —
SPECIFICATIONS

Model RM2410

Product Number* 921930802

Energy Source 120AC, Gas

AC Heating Element

Amperage 1.3
Ohm Resis. +— 10% 92.3
Wattage 160
BTU's Gas Burner 1000
Jet Size 39
Flue Baffle
Size 3/15/16" X 25/32"
Position Above Burner 3-5/32"
Ice Trays 1
Bottle Holders 2

* Product number located on refrigerator data plate.




RM2410 Parts List

DOOR ASSEMBLY

14 7
26— ﬂ ’e Mjﬁ

P
15 8
\

20

NCMOA2090190

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.



RM2410 Parts List

DOOR ASSEMBLY

Model RM2410 Prod # 921930802 = A

25 2931582015
26 2931582023

Hinge Bushing
Hinge Bushing

Index
No. Part No. A Description
1 2931586115 A Door
5 2931510032 A Covering Washer Plastic
7 3858002110 A Screw, RXS B4x16
8 2931600023 A Handle, Complete
9 3858002102 A Screw RXS B4x9.5
10 2930715053 A Bottle Holder
11 2930715061 A Bottle Holder
14 3850382031 A Decoration Strip, Brown
17 2000571253 A Door Shelf
18 2002261242 A Door Shelf
20 3851235006 A Label
A
A

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.



RM2410 Parts List

CABINET, EXTERIOR COMPONENTS

NCMOB2090194

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.

5



RM2410 Parts List

CABINET, EXTERIOR COMPONENTS

Index

No.

17
18
19
22
28A
28B
30
31
32
33
34
36A
36B
38
39
40
43
49
55
70
75
76
77
91

Model RM2410 Prod # 921930802 = A

Part No.

2931291013
2931292011
2002301006
3858039096
3858002144
2931293027
3858047016
2931297010
2931297028
2007465004
2007479054
2931288019
2007480219
2007480185
2931539015
2931538017
2931286013
3858010089
2931528018
2930754003
2930083049
3858056017
2931284026
2931511014
3858002094
2931510032
3858002177

>>>>2>>>2>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>P>>>>> >

Description

Hinge, upper
Washer

Cover

Screw, MRX 5x14
Screw, RXS B6x9.5
Front Part

Screw, W/washer
Mounting Plate RH
Mounting Plate LH
Base

Button

Hinge Pin

Knob

Knob

Hinge, Bottom RH
Hinge, Bottom LH
Hinge pin Bottom
Washer, 5.5x12x1
Base Panel
Instruction Plate
Plug

Screw, MFX M4x12
Pllug, Grey

Bracket

Screw, RXS B4x6.5
Covering Washer
Screw RXS B6x19

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.



RM2410 Parts List

CABINET, INTERIOR COMPONENTS

22

e
=
—

/

1

12

NCMOD2090193

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.



RM2410 Parts List

CABINET, INTERIOR COMPONENTS

Index
No.

19

22
57
58
59
62
64

Model RM2410 Prod # 921930802 = A

Part No.

2932273010
3858036019
3858002292
2890050004
3858002276
2002652358
2007507011
2930133166
2007393024
2007392026
2930754019
2932754027
2002236004
2002236012
2930400003
2002239271
2002244008
2933145027
2002238000
3858010147

>r>>2>2>2>2>2>>>2>>>>>>>>> >

Description

Cooling Flange

Screw, KFXS B10x38
Screw, RXS B10 4.8x19
Clamp

Screw, RXS B8 4.2x16
Shelf

Drip Tray

Shelf

Stop Outside

Stop inside

Spring LH

Spring RH

Spring Casing LH
Spring Casing RH

Ice Tray

Flap

Hinge White

Gasket, White

Bolt

Washer 5.2x22x1.5

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.



RM2410 Parts List

CONTROL & BURNER COMPONENTS

116 =
v

o———19

NCMOH2090195

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.



RM2410 Parts List

CONTROL & BURNER COMPONENTS

Model RM2410 Prod # 921930802 = A

No. Part No.

1 2007648005
2 2931657015
3 2931496042
4 2007518000
5 0169380003
7 2007199009
9 2007430008
10 2007429000
11 0172809006
12 2007418003
14 2007432004
15 2007439009
17 3858039039
18 3858039047
19 3858002144
21 2007577014
22 2007578004
23 2931796011
25 2007425008
26 3850548011
27 3858010139
30 0140748005
31 2007428002
32 2007503036
33 2930379009
34 3858005014
37 2007651017
40 2007567007
41 2005112004
42 3858034022
43 2007440007
46 2007505007
a7 2007590017
48 2007419159
56 2007458017
57 2931530014
58 2007468008
59 2007468016
60 2007471002
64 2002699037
67 2007502038
68 3850644331
70 2007457001
74 3858062023
91 3858002177
96 2931360099
116 2931540013
151 0561014010

>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>P>P>>>>>P>>>>>>>>>>>2>>>>>2>2>>>>>2>2>>>>> >

Description

Holder Light Conductor
Safety Valve
Thermo element
Coupling

Screw, Plug
Thermostat

Gas Valve

Nipple

Nut

Retainer

Switch

Cap

Screw, MRX M4x8
Screw, MRX M4x10
Screw, RXS B6x9.5
Spring

Spring

Piezo Lighter
Retaining Spring
Bracket

Washer, Brass
Sealing O-Ring
Snapper

Burner Complete
Electrode

Screw, RXK B6x9.5
Guidance Burner
Support Axle

Clip

Retaining ring

Cap

Cover

Flame Spreader
#39 Jet

Interlocking washer
Light Conductor
Push Rod

Push Rod

Shaft

Cord

Burner Housing
Heater, 160W, 120VAC
Washer

Terminal Block
Screw, RXS B6x19
Conductor, Electrode
Flue, Cap

Cable Clamp

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.

10



RM2410 Parts List

CABINET, REAR VIEW

0 | |
= of 33
I ),
I
141
100<<
102
101
N\
140
NCMOE2090191

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.

11



RM2410 Parts List

Index

No.

33

100
101
102
113
140
141

CABINET, REAR VIEW

Model RM2410 Prod # 921930802 = A

Part No.

3858039096
2934406097
0173228008
2800821007
2932733005
3850582002
3850583000

>>>>>>> >

Description

Screw, MRX M5x14
Cooling Unit Type 406
Cap

Cover

Label

Label

Label

Only Those Parts Identified With An Index Number Are Available For Service Replacement.

12



RM2410 Parts List

WIRING DIAGRAM

2007587 |1

120 VOLTS AC
L® O
@ T
3 031 [oaloo]
) 2| |
o
Mgt P!
L_ oy
®OLS

1

120 VOLTS AC

25‘7?5
5

§

r
I ¥
L3

|
|
|
|
|
|®
|
|

@ SWITCH
THERMOSTAT
@ JUNCTION BLOCK

@ HEATER
(@—WHITE
(@)BLaCK.
@ GREEN

13

N20075871

@ Dometic’

The Sign of Comfort



